U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of [nvestigation

Washington, D. C. 20535-0001

February 23, 2009

Mr. Stephen T. Martin
1730 Washington Street
San Francisco, CA 94109

Request No.: 1126451-000
Subject: Boticher, Hermann LF.

Dear Mr. Martin:
This acknowledges receipt of your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acts (FOIPA) request
to the San Francisco Field Office. This request was forwarded to FBIHQ for handling.

The FOIPA number listed above has been assigned to your request.

Sincerely yours,

Dbl

David M. Hardy A4

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division



LS. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

February 18, 2009

MR. STEPHEN T. MARTIN
1730 WASHINGTONMN STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

Dear Mr, Martin:

®

Request No.. 1128451- 000
Subject: BOTTCHER, HERMANN J.F.

This acknowledges receipt of your Freedom of Information-Privacy Acls (FOIPA) request
to the FBI. The FOIPA number listed above has been assigned to your request.

Faor an accurate search of our records, please provide the complete name, alias, date and
place of birth for the subject of your request. Any other specific data you could provide
such as prior addresses, or employment information would algo be helpful. If your
subject is deceased, please include date and proof of death,

To make sure information about you is not released 1o someone else, we require your
notarized signature or, in place of a notarized signature, a declaration pursuant to Title
28, United States Code 1748. For your convenience, the reverse side of this fetter
contains a form which may be used for this purpose.

If you want the FBI's Criminal Justice Information Systern {CJIS) to perform a search for
your arrest record, please follow the enclosed instructions in Atlorney General Order
556-73. You must submit fingerprint impressions so a comparison can be made with the
records kept by CJIS. This is to make sure your information is not released to an
unauthorized person.

We are searching the indices to our central records system at FB1 Headquarters for the
information you requested, and will inform you of the results as soon as possible.

Processing delays have been caused by the large number of requests received by the
FOIPA, We will process your request{s) as soon as possible.

Your request has been assigned the number indicated above. Please use this number in all
correspondence with us. Your patience is appreciated,

Sincerely yours,

O lee |

David M, Hardy #ésn)

Section Chief,

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Recaords Management Division
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Please enter this request in the Photocopy Orders Log Book

Estimate the cost of the copies

Send an e-mail to the researcher with

c. photocopy request form (Aarcol\pagesie-mail photocopy request.doc)

d. costestimate

Ask the researcher to print out the photocopy request, sign it, and mail it back to the
Tamiment Library, attention Photocopy Orders, with a check made out to New York
University for the full amount due

When the payment comes in, please enter payment info in the log book, make and send
copies, and note in log book that the copies were sent.

Thanks!
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ECITORIAL GFFICLE

March 6, 1944
Dear Mr. Smith:

Many thanks for sending us the detalls of Capt.
Yarman Bottchert!s citation for the Distinguigh-
ed Service Oross. Sorry we received the in-
formation tooc late to make use of it.

Nevertheless, we Wwere interested and very
much appreciate your writing to us.

Editor

¥r. Harold Smith
Abraham Lincoln Brigade
100 Mifth Avenue

Room 1112

¥ew Yorlk City
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By dlrectlion of thw Prealdent, Iin addlilon to ithe Distinrulshed
Zervice Cross awarded to Capbaln :Isynmn J. Fo Dobtehwr, swe Infantry,
Ly the Comanlerein-Chiel, Southwest Taclflc Arog, os published on
Paje 1, Ceneral Orders inber 04, 1942, Cencral Hemdquarte s, Scuthe
west Ponlfle Aven, & bronge Oauwlsel “ uster is ewarded to him Ly
the Comendly; Cenoral, United ftaleos Amy Foarces in the Far Zash,
under tie provislorns of the Ach of Congreoas approved ¢ July 1918
(lebin No. 43, ¥, D., 1918). The cliailon i3 ms follows:

Copialn TERUAL J. I, o077 B, (D220461) e Infantwr, United
States Amay, Tor extraordinary harolsn in scbion scer fwuma, lLew
Gudnen, on &) Deea:bor 1843, Althon b weunded tho previcie dey,
Capluln Lettelor volunttecred to lsad & detacizent of infantry in
o atiesk on an ene.y abrongpoint In terreln wlii: whilch: e was
fo 113cr, o carefully propaved tlie men for the atlack, snd tien
encouresed oo by bils oawn exanple to sdvance witadn twenty yaeds
off Vo ey cuplececonts, Yaon fie patrold was held up by emalld
ervs firve in Gin advanced position, he slood up withoug resard
for tls own safel; and drow ie eneny firoe so that ths pat:ol -
could vove to anothe: eren, e was soaln wouded durlip tig actilon.
Cepieldn Uotichoris culstendin, cowirags and leaderehip wore an inse
pirnilcen %o tho men urdar his conniand,
llame Addrecst Mie. Alice loticher (munt) 250 llmnseil 5i.

T,

Lan Fravelscu, Tal,
% # i 4 & % % 2% § 2 & 2 i
Sy comand of Censral ilme ARD X
B, Ao SO0 wIAN-

mjor Cenorcl, United Btates Arpy
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ripedier Gonral, U, &, Amy
Adjutent Cerpral



January 24, 1944

Far Depar tment
i?aS}lim ton, D . Ce

Gent1enen tee

Ye are informed that Capt. liermen Bottcher,
wio ls & meubor of cur organization, has been the re-
clipleni of a second Distinguished Service Croas.

fould 1t be possible for you to furnish us
with & copy of ithe of ficiel citailon?

Tharkin: you In acvance, we are,

Yaurs very truly

HAZ OLD SHITH
A EXECUTIVYE SECRETARY



January 24, 1944

PH lewspaper
67 Sixth Ave.
Brooklyn, H.Y.

Att: [r. Mahon, reporter
Centlomon:-=
We bhelisve you will be interested to learn
timt Capt Hemmian Bottcher, =& member\qiaour organligzation

and an outstanding hero of this warf has been the re=~
cipient of a second Distingulshed Service Cross and o

Pu:'ole Hewtam—mr&rmﬁr%mw.

wurs vory truly -

JACE BJZE
Exscutive Secretary

@/ Clorncindenn, tfo Frilcor
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August 10, 1944

Eajor General J. A. Ulio

The Adjutant Genaral's Office
War Departmert

Washimgton, D C,

Dear Siriw-

YWe have rocelved word that Captain tlerian
Bottcher, AS {#0-8838451 has bsen wounded in a recent
actlon, and possibly dled of those wounds,

g would 1lilo confimabtlon of this report
from your office.

Thank you in advance for your co-operation,

Slre erely

Harold Smith
S/A Sxecutive Secretary



BB3/ram

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
IN REPLY REFER TCH

AGPC-G 201 Boticher, Hermann J FVASHINGTONIS DG
(10 sug 44) 0-888,451

158 August 1944

. Vetérans of the Abraham Lincoln Brigede,
100 Fifth Avenue, Room 1112,
New York, New York.

Gentlemen:
This is to acknowledge your latter of 10 August in which
you requested information concerning Captaia Harmann J. ¥. Bottcher.
Casualty reports raceived in the War Department do not
contain the name of Captain Bottcher sinee the report that he was
rolaased from ths hospitel for wounde received in action on 20 De-
cembar 1942, in New Guinea. .

Very truly yours,

{ Major General,
The’ Ad jutant Genseral.



